
All Shooters
Dec 2017 IDPA at BGSL

December 16, 2017

Most Accurate:  Scott Garthee   ESP - Expert    156.47 (20)
High Senior:  Bob Fronk   CCP - Sharpshooter    169.32 (32)
High Distinguished Senior:  Lin Edwards   ESP - Expert    176.78  (9)
High Military:  Aaron Brulc   ESP - Master    128.98  (7)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Match
Score

--Penalties--
PD NT PE FP

CDP - Sharpshooter
1 Rick Wofford A41964 198.87 31 0 00 38.34 25.91 31.68 25.63 40.24 37.07(1) (2) (6) (6) (10) (6)

2 Jack Jr Canady A569860 211.02 52 0 02 39.64 35.50 26.72 28.71 39.51 40.94(5) (10) (7) (8) (8) (14)

ESP - Master
1 Aaron Brulc A270383 128.98 7 0 01 26.76 25.96(3) 15.88(0) (0) 16.30(1) 19.76(1) 24.32(2)

ESP - Expert
1 Scott Garthee A41696 156.47 20 0 00 27.64 18.33 25.90 24.57 32.09 27.94(0) (2) (6) (4) (5) (3)

2 Don Applegarth A23577 165.95 48 0 00 31.01 20.10 24.23 25.15 32.53 32.93(5) (5) (8) (8) (11) (11)

3 Lin Edwards A03606 176.78 9 0 02 31.15 19.66 36.77 21.45 26.38 41.37(1) (0) (3) (2) (0) (3)

4 John Turner A15271 182.51 33 0 00 39.65 19.47 30.18 30.02 32.73 30.46(1) (2) (11) (9) (6) (4)

5 Leland Yates A40600 240.96 79 0 04 36.56 39.21 54.50 26.98 38.29 45.42(4) (19) (26) (6) (8) (16)

ESP - Sharpshooter
1 Jon-Michael Whitney A944083 166.56 28 1 01 30.22 21.78 28.07 28.92 26.53 31.04(1) (1) (4) (11) (4) (7)

2 Mark Cardwell A180064 187.66 38 1 02 35.60 23.25 29.42 27.30 32.35 39.74(6) (3) (2) (9) (6) (12)

3 Jerry Kinkade A24172 203.52 35 1 00 38.20 28.98 26.23 34.18 43.70 32.23(1) (6) (4) (7) (13) (4)

4 Greg Gadberry A01047 258.09 58 1 00 63.10 29.71 36.67 38.26 54.63 35.72(25) (1) (9) (10) (9) (4)

ESP - Marksman
1 Masen Evans A804811 212.76 29 0 00 45.87 30.01 32.49 29.14 37.59 37.66(6) (5) (8) (2) (5) (3)

2 Dwayne Bradshaw A444051 221.30 35 0 02 42.10 27.92 34.23 38.64 33.23 45.18(4) (7) (5) (7) (1) (11)

3 Kevin Massie A27228 320.27 43 1 03 68.65 42.96 35.36 53.51 55.66 64.13(4) (8) (6) (9) (2) (14)

SSP - Expert
1 John MacLean A52289 140.10 16 0 01 18.06 20.73 27.81 23.85 24.4725.18(0) (4) (3) (4) (2) (3)

2 Terry Yu A48053 173.84 32 0 00 36.13 24.32 24.16 25.18 28.82 35.23(6) (8) (3) (4) (1) (10)

SSP - Sharpshooter
1 Trey Miller A188650 166.48 28 0 01 30.88 20.96 32.37 25.05 29.00 28.22(3) (3) (6) (6) (6) (4)

2 Karl Slaughenhaupt A13515 200.78 35 0 02 38.79 31.85 28.29 22.77 48.03 31.05(3) (6) (6) (2) (11) (7)

3 Lee Brothers A52041 203.40 45 0 00 38.63 23.59 24.70 36.96 39.55 39.97(3) (3) (3) (13) (11) (12)

4 Jarrett Hamm A336093 205.19 51 2 12 31.91 20.32 37.43 44.79 44.46 26.28(5) (3) (15) (14) (11) (3)

5 Rufus Thompson A1000148 231.47 33 0 00 38.86 30.99 28.90 41.02 42.74 48.96(2) (2) (2) (5) (6) (16)

6 Craig Paske A21237 272.73 45 0 02 58.21 42.13 40.73 37.99 50.78 42.89(4) (4) (6) (10) (9) (12)

SSP - Unclassified
1 Ed Hardin XXX 405.68 162 3 04 74.59 41.00 53.38 56.72 105.74 74.25(29) (11) (13) (23) (48) (38)

CCP - Expert
1 Joe Cerzosie A795874 176.58 32 0 00 41.33 22.24 24.37 28.67 34.00 25.97(10) (3) (4) (9) (6) (0)

Bold indicates stage winners Page 1 of  2Numbers in parenthesis are target points down
* Shooter is unclassified in this division, shooting his/her highest other classification



All Shooters
Match --Penalties--

Dec 2017 IDPA at BGSL
December 16, 2017

Score PD NT PE FP Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
CCP - Sharpshooter

1 Bob Fronk A564878 169.32 32 0 00 35.18 23.69 24.28 31.62 34.51(6) (4) 20.04(1) (8) (7) (6)

CCP - Marksman
1 J. Mark Porter* A465086 228.51 48 1 01 48.06 26.51 31.49 28.70 45.96 47.79(5) (3) (3) (8) (16) (13)

CCP - Unclassified
1 Andrew Porter A238747 327.21 76 0 07 58.57 37.91 62.65 37.43 63.40 67.25(11) (6) (10) (7) (10) (32)

Bold indicates stage winners Page 2 of  2Numbers in parenthesis are target points down
* Shooter is unclassified in this division, shooting his/her highest other classification

Total Match Penalties: 
Target Points Down (PD) - 1,180 
Hits on Non-Threats (NT) - 37 
Procedural Errors (PE) - 11 
Flagrant Penalty (FP) - 1

Dec 2017 IDPA at BGSL
December 16, 2017

Most Accurate Shooters

Place Target PtsScoreName Division / Classification

20156.47
29212.76
31198.87

ESP/Expert
ESP/Marksman
CDP/Sharpshooter
CCP/Sharpshooter32169.32

32173.84
32176.58

SSP/Expert
CCP/Expert
ESP/Expert33182.51

33231.47
35

1 Scott Garthee
2 Masen Evans
3 Rick Wofford
4 Bob Fronk
4 Terry Yu
4 Joe Cerzosie
7 John Turner
7 Rufus Thompson
9 Jerry Kinkade 203.52

45203.40
48165.95

SSP/Sharpshooter
ESP/Sharpshooter
SSP/Sharpshooter
ESP/Expert
ESP/Sharpshooter58

10 Lee Brothers
11 Don Applegarth
12 Greg Gadberry 258.09

NOTE: Shooters with any non-threat hits are not included in the Most Accurate ranking.



Dec 2017 IDPA at BGSL 
December 16, 2017

Unofficial Overall Results
These are not official results. IDPA 
does not recognize results not 
ranked by Division/Classification.

Division / ClassificationTarget PointsScorePlace Name

7Aaron Brulc 128.98 ESP/Master1
16John MacLean 140.10 SSP/Expert2
20Scott Garthee 156.47 ESP/Expert3
48Don Applegarth 165.95 ESP/Expert4
28Trey Miller 166.48 SSP/Sharpshooter5
28Jon-Michael Whitney 166.56 ESP/Sharpshooter6
32Bob Fronk 169.32 CCP/Sharpshooter7
32Terry Yu 173.84 SSP/Expert8
32Joe Cerzosie 176.58 CCP/Expert9
9Lin Edwards 176.78 ESP/Expert10
33John Turner 182.51 ESP/Expert11
38Mark Cardwell 187.66 ESP/Sharpshooter12
31Rick Wofford 198.87 CDP/Sharpshooter13
35Karl Slaughenhaupt 200.78 SSP/Sharpshooter14
45Lee Brothers 203.40 SSP/Sharpshooter15
35Jerry Kinkade 203.52 ESP/Sharpshooter16
51Jarrett Hamm 205.19 SSP/Sharpshooter17
52Jack Jr Canady 211.02 CDP/Sharpshooter18
29Masen Evans 212.7619
35Dwayne Bradshaw 221.3020
48J. Mark Porter 228.5121
33Rufus Thompson 231.4722
79Leland Yates 240.9623
58Greg Gadberry 258.0924
45Craig Paske 272.7325
43Kevin Massie 320.2726
76Andrew Porter 327.2127
162Ed Hardin 405.68

ESP/Marksman 
ESP/Marksman 
CCP/Marksman* 
SSP/Sharpshooter 
ESP/Expert
ESP/Sharpshooter 
SSP/Sharpshooter 
ESP/Marksman 
CCP/Unclassified 
SSP/Unclassified28

of  1
* Shooter is unclassified in this division, shooting his/her highest other classification

PagePage 1




